SCANNED SEP % 7 2007

' OMB No 1545-0047
Form 990 Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 2@06

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a){1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung

benefit trust or private foundation) .
Department of the Treasury Open to P_Ub“c
Internal Revenue Service » The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements. Inspection

A For the 2006 calendar year, or tax year beginﬂm , 2006, and ending , 20
B Check if applicable | Please |C Name of organization D Employer identification number
(7] Address change | taset or | Ablity School of Utah 87 | 0517862
D Name change Pfl;'ﬂw or Number and street (or P.O box if mail is not delivered to street address) | Room/suite ] E Telephone number
[ imitial retum sps‘::;sﬂc 913 E. Syrena Cir. ( 801) 908-7347
(] Final retum Instruc- |  Ctly or town, state or country, and ZIP + 4 F Accounting method [ Cash Accrual
[] Amended retum  Lsons-_| Sandy, Utah 84094 ] other (specity) »
° P H and | are nat applicable to section 527 organizations.
L3 Appication pending ieuds;:?mﬁtﬁ.lh? .?é‘,JT,?.‘.',‘IZ‘S sfc“.?ei.?.:7f«°"(r‘3n?,°3§32'?’ e‘so?'eaz;ﬁ.taue Hia) Is this a group retum for affilates? [] Yes No
G _Website: > www.abilityschoolofutah.org H() If “Yes,” enter number of affilates » ._.._.........
H{c) Are all affilates included? Jves T no
J Organuzation type (check only one) » [ 501(c){ 3 ) « (nsert no) [} 4947(@)() or [ ] 527 {If “No," attach a list. See instructions )
H(d) Is this a separate retum filed by an
. e ters > L1 1 ho cranuton o 1o 2 SO spportng organston and o grose | ") onseion oo by  roup ning? 2 Yoo LMo
to file a retumn, be sure to file a complete retum. 1 Group Exemption Number » 41N
M Check » if the organization s not required
L Gross receipts: Add lines 6b, 8b, 9b, and 10b to line 12 » to attach Sch. B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).
Revenue, Expenses, and Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances (See the instructions.)
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received:
a Contnbutions to donor advised funds . . . . . . . 1a 0
b Direct public support (not included on line 1a) . . . . 1b 14189.00
¢ Indirect public support (not included online 1a) . . . . ic 0
d Government contributions (grants) (not included on line 13) id 0;" -
e Total (add lines 1a through 1d) (cash $_ 14189.00 opeashs. ) . 1e 14189.00
2 grarn-servlce’revenue"lm:ludlng government fees and contracts (from Part VI, line 93) 2 132537.00
3 MemberfRip:duds Bidabdess %nts ) ) 3 0
4 erést on savings and temploralry cash mvestments 4 10.00
5 lrgs' nds E@j l[lte‘f'eszly@m écynties e e e .. S 0
6a G\rnss ren jm .. . .. . |6a 0
b Lbsskrentalexpenses.. & . Leéb 0
¢ Net rentadintome o (Ioss) Subt{act Ine 6b from lne 6a . . . . . . . .. |.6e 0
g 7 ermvestment- ncome-(descnl)e > ) 7 0
§| 8a Gross amount from sales of assets other (A) Secunties () Other
& than inventory . . . 0| 8a 0).
b Less: cost or other basis and sales expenses. 0] 8b 0
¢ Gan or (loss) (attach schedule) . . . 0] 8¢ 0} ..
d Net gain or (loss). Combine line 8c, columns Ayand B) . . . . 8d 0
9 Special events and activities (attach schedule). if any amount i1s from gaming, check here > l:l
a Gross revenue (not including $ 0 of
contnbutions reported onfine 1b) . . . . . . . 9a 9486.00
b Less: direct expenses other than fundraising expenses . 9b 3759.00 |- -
¢ Net income or (loss) from special events. Subtract ine 9b fromhneSa . . . . . 9c 5721.00
10a Gross sales of inventory, less retumns and allowances . . 10a 903.00 |. i
b Less: costof goodssold. . . . . 10b 903.00}
¢ Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory (aﬂach schedule) Subtract fine 10b from line 102 . | 10¢c 0
11 Other revenue (from Part VI, line 103) . . T k| 631.00
12 Total revenue. Add lines 1e, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6¢c, 7, 8d 90, 10c, and 11 e e 12 153100.00
w 13 Program services (fromline 44, colurmn ®B)) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 212133.00
§ 14 Management and general {from line 44, column (C)) . . . . . . . . . . . 14 16240.00
2|15 Fundrasing fromline 44, column©®) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . |1 0
il | 16 Payments to affiliates (attach schedule) . . e o |- 0
17 Total expenses. Add lines 16 and 44, column (A) e e e e e e e 17 228373.00
2118 Excess or (deficit) for the year. Subtract ine 17 fromline 12 . . . . 18 (75213.00)
g 19 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 73, column (A)) .. 19 (47284.00)
% |20 Other changes In net assets or fund balances (attach explanation). . . . .. |20 (1.00) rwndm»)
Z |21 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine hnes 18, 19, and20 . . . . . 21 (122558.00)
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. Cat No 11282Y Form 990 (2006)

¢
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Ability School of Utah 87-0517862

Form 890 (2006) Page 2
iladl] Statement of All organizations must complete column (A). Columns (B), (C), and (D) are required for section 501(c)(3) and (4}
Functional Expenses organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts but optional for others. (See the instructions.)
Do not include amounts reported on lne ) (B) Program (C) Management
6b, 8b, 9b, 10b, or 16 of Part |. A) Total services and generat | () Fundraising
22a Grants paid from donor advised funds {(attach schedute) o ’._,_‘._zf‘ j AR .
(cassh$ __ noncash § ) e R P
If this amount includes foreign grants, check here » [ | 22a L, Wt
22b Other grants and allocations (attach schedule) Ll i
(cash$ ___ nmoncash$ ___ ) ‘

If this amount includes foreign grants, check here » [1 [22b
23 Specific assistance to individuals (attach

schedule) . . . . . 23
24 Benefits pad to or for members (attach ] - .
schedule) . . . . . ... |24 i SIRIRCHS DI N e

25a Compensation of current ofﬁcers directors,

key employees, etc. listed in Part V-A (attach
schedule) . . . . L. . . |25a 21304.00 14913.00 6391.00

b Compensation of former officers, dlrectors,
key employees, etc. listed in Part V-B (attach
schedule) . . . . . 25b

¢ Compensation and other dlstnbutlons, not lnduded above, to
disqualified persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and
persons descnbed i section 4958(c)(3)(B) (attach schedule) 25¢

26 Salares and wages of employees not included

on lines 25a, b andec . . . 26 26450.00 23805.00 2645.00
27 Pension plan contributions not |ncluded on
lnes 25a,b,andc . . . 27
28 Employee benefits not mcluded on Imes
25a - 27 28
29 Payro" taxes . 29 3653.00 2962.00 691.00
30 Professional fundraising fees 30
31 Accounting fees . 31 200.00 200.00
32 Legal fees . 32
33 Supplies 33 42263.00 41063.00 1200.00
34 Telephone . 34 1604.00 1500.00 104.00
36 Occupancy 36 63212.00 62020.00 1192.00
37 Equipment rental and mamtenance 37
38 Pnnting and publications . 38 5999.00 5999.00
39 Travel 39 1067.00 1067.00
40 Conferences, conventlons ‘and meetmgs 40 975.00 975.00
41 Interest . B 41 2879.00 2879.00
42 Depreciation, depletlon ete. (attach schedule) 42 963.00 963.00
43 Other expenses not covered above (itenze):
a Outsidelabor 43a 2078.00 2078.00
p Llicensefees 43b 17089.00 17089.00
¢ Fiedwps 43¢ 3193.00 3193.00
d Baddebtexpense 43d 16920.00 16920.00
e EVEOS 43e 2613.00 2613.00
¢ Backowingfederaltaxes 43f 11934.00 7956.00 3978.00
g Bankservicecharges 439 2148.00 2148.00

44 Total functional expenses. Add lines 22a
through 43g. (Organizations completing
columns (B)—(D) carry these totals to lines
13-15) . . . 44 228373.00 212133.00 16240.00

Joint Costs. Check » I:] if you are followmg SOP 98-2.

Are any joint costs from a combined educational campaign and fundraising solicitation reported in (B} Program services? . » [1Yes [ No

If “Yes,” enter {i) the aggregate amount of these jointcosts $______; (ii) the amount allocated to Programservices $____ |

(i) the amount allocated to Management and general $ ; and (iv) the amount allocated to Fundraising $

Form 990 (2006)



R Ability School of Utah 87-0517862

iCladll] Statement of Program Service Accomplishments (See the instructions.)

Form 990 is available for public inspection and, for some people, serves as the primary or sole source of information about a
particular organization. How the public perceives an organization in such cases may be determined by the information presented
on its return. Therefore, please make sure the retum is complete and accurate and fully describes, in Part ill, the organization’s
programs and accomplishments.

Page 3

What is the organization’s primary exempt purpose? » Education .. P"’g;’:ﬂi‘::'i“
All organizations must describe their exempt purpose achievements in a clear and concise manner. State the number | (Required for 501(c)(3) and
of clients served, publications issued, etc. Discuss achievements that are not measurable. (Section 501(c)(3) and (4) (4!) Bzuahi‘nd ':94&}?!‘ (1)
organizations and 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts must also enter the amount of grants and allocations to others.) | " B 1o
a 50 students K - 12 with 80% of stusents reading above grade level and 50% doing math above grade level,
OOt reS U e
{Grants and allocations § T ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here » [ 212133.00
D
{Grants and allocations ~§ T ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here » [ ]
G
{Grants and allocatons ~ $ T ) If this amount inciudes foreign grants, check here » ]
Ao
{Grants and allocatons " ¢~ ) if this amount includes foreign grants, check here » [ ]
e Other program services (attach schedule)
(Grants and allocations $ } if this amount includes foreign grants, check here » [}
f Total of Program Service Expenses (should equal line 44, column (B), Program services), . . . . P 212133.60

Form 990 (2006)




Ability School of Utah 87-0517862

. Form 990 (2006) Page 4
iCIaSl'E Balance Sheets (See the instructions.)
Note: Where required, attached schedules and amounts within the descnption (A) B)
column should be for end-of-year amounts only. Beginning of year End of year
45 Cash—non-interest-bearing . . . 414.00| 45 1041.00
46 Savings and temporary cash mvestments . 0 46 - 429.00
P
47a Accounts recelvable . . 47a
b Less: allowance for doubtful accounts . 47b 19773.00 (47¢ 14466.00
48a Pledges receivable ) 48a .
b Less: allowance for doubtful accounts 48b 48¢
49 Grants receivable e e e e 49
50a Recevables from current and former ofﬁcers dlrectors, trustees, and
key employees (attach schedule) . 50a
b Receivables from other disqualified persons (as deﬁned under sectron
4958(f)(1)) and persons descnbed In section 4958(c)(3)(B) (attach schedule) 50b
51a Other notes and loans recevable (attach -
a schedule) . . . 51a
(]
2] b Less: allowance for doubtful accounts 51b 51c
< |52 Inventories for sale or use 52
53 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges e 53
54a Investments—publicly-traded securities . » [cost ClFMmv S4a
b Investments—other secunties (attach schedute) » [ 1Cost [1FMvV S4b
55a Investments—and, buildings, and o
equipment: basis 55a
b Less: accumulated depreclatlon (attach b
schedule) . .. 55b S55¢
56 Investments—other (attach schedule) .. .o 56
57a Land, buildings, and equipment: basts . 57a 6738.00
b Less: accumulated depreciation (attach
schedule) . . 57b 6259.00 1442.00 | 57¢ 479.00
58 Other assets, Inciuding program related lnvestments
(descnbe P> . ) 58
59 Total assets (must equal line 74). Add lines 45 through 58 . 21629.00| 59 16415.00
60 Accounts payable and accrued expenses . 4593.00/ 60 33229.00
61 Grants payable . 61
62 Deferred revenue 62
_§ 63 Loans from officers, dlrectors trustees and key employees (attach
-] schedule) . 64320.00 | 63 105744.00
§ 64a Tax-exempt bond Ilabllmes (attach schedule) 64a
- b Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) . 64b
65 Other habiliies (descnbe ™ ... ... ... ) 65
66 Total liabilities. Add lines 60 through 65 . 68913.00| 66 138973.00
Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here » O and complete lines
@« 67 through 69 and hnes 73 and 74. :
8167 Unrestricted . 67
% 68 Temporanly restricted . 68
@ |69 Permanently restricted 69
k= Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117 check here » [:I and
I complete lines 70 through 74.
5|70 Caprtal stock, trust principal, or current funds. ) ) 70
%’ 71 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, and equrpment fund . 71
@172 Retaned eamnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds (47284.00) | 72 (122558.00)
ﬁ 73 Total net assets or fund balances. Add lines 67 through 69 or lines Rt
> 70 through 72. (Column (A) must equal line 19 and column (B) must
equal line 21) . (47284.00) | 73 (122558.00)
74 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances Add llnes 66 and 73 21629.00} 74 16415.00

Form 990 (2006)




+ Form 990 (2006) Page 5
Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return (See the
instructions.)

a Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements a N/A
b  Amounts included on line a but not on Part |, ine 12:
1 Net unrealized gains on investments b1
2 Donated services and use of facilities . b2 -
3 Recovenes of pnior year grants b3
4 Other (SPeCHY): oot
_________________________________________________________________________________ b4
Add lines b1 through b4 b N/A
¢ Subtract line b from line a . < N/A
d Amounts included on Part |, line 12, but not on Ime a: ~
1 Investment expenses not included on Part |, line 6b . d1 i
2 Other (SPECITY): e
_________________________________________________________________________________ d2
Add lines d1 andd2 . . .. d N/A
Total revenue (Part |, line 12) Add tines ¢ and d . > e N/A
Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Fmanclal Statements W|th Expenses per Retum
Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements a N/A
b Amounts included on line a but not on Part |, line 17:
1 Donated services and use of facilities . b1
2 Pnor year adjustments reported on Part |, line 20 b2
3 Losses reported on Part |, ine 20 b3
4 Other (SPeCify): e
_________________________________________________________________________________ b4
Add lines b1 through b4 b N/A
¢ Subtract line b from line a . c N/A
d Amounts included on Part |, line 17, but not on I|ne a:
1 Investment expenses not included on Part |, line 6b . d1 b
2 Other (SPeCHY ) .. et -
_________________________________________________________________________________ d2 .
Add lines d1 and d2 d N/A

e

UG  Current Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees (Llst each person who was an officer, director, trustee,

Total expenses (Part |, line 17) Add lines ¢ and d

> [e

N/A

or key employee at any time dunng the year even if they were not compensated.) (See the instructions )

®) } Compensation | (B) Centnbutions to employee | (E) Expense account
{A) Name and address Title and average hours per | (If not paid, enter | bensfit plans & deferred and other allowances
week devoted to position 0-) compensation plans
_bawnGordon ] President 3hrs.
1161 West 2320 South WVC, UT 84119 Exec Dir. 40hrs. 15979.00 0 0
(PhitParke ] Vice Pres. 0 his.
1161 West 2320 South WVC, UT 84119 0 0
_LoraMengucci . | Officer 0 hrs.
1161 West 2320 South WVC, UT 84119 0 0
_GairiaTaufer ] Sec/Treas Ohrs
1161 West 2320 South WVC, UT 84119 Exec Sec 40hrs 5325.00 0 0

Form 990 (2006)



+ Form 990 (2006)

Page 6

Current Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees (continued)

Yes

No

75a Enter the total number of officers, directors, and trustees permitted to vote on organization business at board

b

d

meetngs . . . . . . . . N 4

Are any officers, directors, trustees, or key employees listed in Form 990, Part V-A, or highest compensated

employees listed in Schedule A, Part |, or highest compensated professional and other independent 3

contractors listed in Schedule A, Part li-A or {I-B, related to each other through family or business
relationships? If “Yes,” attach a statement that identifies the individuals and explains the relationship(s) .

Do any officers, directors, trustees, or key employees listed in Form 990, Part V-A, or highest
compensated employees listed in Schedule A, Part |, or highest compensated professional and other

independent contractors listed in Schedule A, Part [I-A or lI-B, receive compensation from any other |.

organizations, whether tax exempt or taxable, that are related to the organization? See the instructions for
the definition of “related organization.”. . . A 6
If “Yes,” attach a statement that mcludes the mformatmn descnbed |n the mstructnons

Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy?

24229

75b

-

5¢

REPR P

v

T

75d

Former Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees That Recelved Compensatlon or Other Beneﬂts (I any former

officer, director, trustee, or key employee received compensation or other benefits (described below) dunng the year, list that
person below and enter the amount of compensation or other benefits in the appropriate column. See the instructions.)

(C) Compensation | {D) Contributons to {E) Expense
(A) Name and address (B) Loans and Advances (if not paid, benefit plans & deferred account and other
enter -0-) compensation plans allowances
None ]
______________________________________________________________ 4
Other Information (See the instructions.) Yes| No
76 Dud the organization make a change in its activities or methods of conducting activities? If “Yes,” attach a |
detailled statement of each change . . 76 v
77 Were any changes made in the organizing or governmg documents but not reported to the IRS'7 77 v
If “Yes,” attach a conformed copy of the changes. -
78a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year covered by 17 '
this retum? 78a v
b If “Yes,” has it filed a | tax retum on Form 990-T for this year’7 . 78b
79 Was there a I|qU|dat|on dissolution, termination, or substantial contractlon dunng the year’? lf “Yes," attach ]
a statement . O Y - v
80a Is the organization related (other than by association with a statewide or nationwide organization) through g ie s
common membership, governing bodies, trustees, officers, etc., to any other exempt or nonexempt |2< o
organization? ) 80a ‘/
b If “Yes,” enter the name of the organlzatlon P ___________________________________________________________________ b * T
_______________________________________________________ and check whether it is L1 exempt or [J nonexempt [ { 1~
81a Enter direct and indirect political expenditures. (See line 81 instructions.) . |81a] -
b Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for this year? . 81b e

Form 990 (2006)



+ Form 950 {2006) Page 7
Other Information (continued) Yes| No
82a Did the organization receive donated services or the use of matenals, equipment, or facilities at no charge
or at substantially less than fair rental value? . e e 82a v
b If “Yes,” you may indicate the value of these items here. Do not include this
amount as revenue In Part | or as an expense in Part Il S0 TR S
(See instructions in Part lil) . . . oo {82b | NAF " et
83a Did the organization comply with the public lnspectlon requwements for retums and exemption applications? | 83a v
b Did the organization comply with the disclosure requirements relating to quid pro quo contnbutions? . 83b| v
84a Did the organization solicit any contributions aor gifts that were not tax deductible? 84a v
b If “Yes,” did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contnbutlons or = o (
gifts were not tax deductible? e 84b
85 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) organizations. a Were substantlally all dues nondeductible by members? ) N/ 85a
b Did the organmization make only in-house lobbying expenditures of $2,000 or less? . ( 85b
If “Yes” was answered to either 85a or 85b, do not complete 85c through 85h below unless the organlza 1on
received a walver for proxy tax owed for the pnor year.
¢ Dues, assessments, and similar amounts from members . . RN 85¢ N/A
d Section 162(e) lobbying and political expenditures . . . . .|85d N/A F;
e Aggregate nondeductible amount of section 6033(e)(1)(A) dues notlces . . .|85e N/A S .
f Taxable amount of fobbying and political expenditures (line 85d less 85¢) . | 8sf N/AL
g Does the organization elect to pay the section 6033(e) tax on the amount on line 85f? .. N/P;
h If section 6033(e)(1)(A) dues notices were sent, does the organization agree to add the amount on hne 85f

to its reasonable estimate of dues allocable to nondeductible lobbymg and polltlcal expenditures for the
following tax year? .
/A

86 501(c)(7) orgs. Enter: a Initiation fees and capltal contnbutlons |ncluded on llne 12 . |g6a
b Gross receipts, included on line 12, for public use of club facilites . . . .|86b NAAF:
87 501(c)(12) orgs. Enter: a Gross income from members or shareholders . . . |87a N/A
b Gross income from other sources. (Do not net amounts due or pad to other
sources against amounts due or received from them.) . . . . ., . . . 187b N/A

88a At any time dunng the year, did the organization own a 50% or greater interest in a taxable corporation or
partnership, or an entity disregarded as separate from the orgamzation under Regulatlons sections

301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? If “Yes,” complete Part IX . .
b At any time dunng the year, did the organization, directly or lndlrectly, own a controlled entlty W|th|n the
meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If “Yes,” complete Part XI . . A
89a 501(c)(3) organizations Enter: Amount of tax imposed on the organization dunng the year under:
section 4911 ... 0;section4912®» ... 0.;section 4955 ... 0

b 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) orgs. Did the organization engage in any section 4958 excess benefit transaction

during the year or did it become aware of an excess benefit transaction from a pnor year? If “Yes,” attach |

a statement explaining each transaction . Coe
¢ Enter: Amount of tax imposed on the organlzatlon managers or dlsqualn‘” ed

88a v
88b Y
sob| |7

persons dunng the year under sections 4912, 4955, and 4958 . N 0
d Enter: Amount of tax on line 89c, above, reimbursed by the organization . . » 0
e All organizations. At any time during the tax year, was the organizatlon a party to a pl’Qthlted tax shelter
transaction? . 8% v
t All organizations. Did the organlzatlon acqwre a dlrect or lndlrect lnterest n any apphcable Insurance contract'7 39f v
g For supporting organizations and sponsonng organizations maintaining donor adwised funds. Did the I ,
supporting organization, or a fund maintained by a sponsonng organization, have excess business holdings £ 1«
at any time dunng the year? . ... ... . .. . 189 Y
90a List the states with which a copy of this retum s filed ™ NA
b Number of employees employed In the pay penod that includes March 12, 2006 (See
instructions.) . . } .. . . . lsob] 6
91a The books are In care of b Dawn Gordon o Telephone no.» (.801 ) 908-7347
Located at » 913E. Syrena Cir, SandyUtah ZP+ap 84094-3032 .
b At any time dunng the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in or a signature or other authonty
over a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, secunties account, or other financial o1 Yes '}°

account)? .. . .
If “Yes,” enter the name of the forelgn country > ................................................................

See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank
and Financial Accounts.

Form 990 (2006)




Form 990 (2006) Page 8

mher Information (continued) Yes| No
¢ At any time dunng the calendar year, did the organization maintain an office outside of the United States?L91c v
If “Yes,” enter the name of the foreign country P et
92 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trusts filng Form 990 in heu of Form 1041—Checkhere . . . . . . .»[]
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued dunng the taxyear . . » | 92 | N/A
Analysis of Income-Producing Activities (See the instructions.)
Note: Enter gross amounts unless otherwise Unrelated business income Excluded by sectton 512, 513, or 514 Rel a(tEe)d or
indicated. (A) (B) €) (D) exempt function
93  Program service revenue: Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount \ncome
Tuition 132487.00
Late Fees 50.00

Medicare/Medicaid payments .
Fees and contracts from government agenmes
94 Membership dues and assessments .
95 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
96 Dividends and interest from securities
97 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:
a debt-financed property
b not debt-financed property . .
98  Net rental income or (loss) from personal propeny
99  Other investment income
100  Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than |nventory

Q@ -0 a0 on

101 Net income or (loss) from special events . 01 5721.00
102  Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory
103 Other revenue: a Sales tax refund 637.00
b
c
d
e
104  Subtotal (add columns (B), (D), and (E)) . : - 5727.00 133174.00
105 Total (add line 104, columns (B), (D), and (E)) . . . 138901.00

Note: Line 105 plus hne 1e, Part I, should equal the amount on llne 12 Partl
Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes (See the instructions.)
Line No.
v

Explain how each activity for which income is reported in column (E) of Part VIl contnbuted importantly to the accomplishment
of the organization’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes).

93A This 501 (c) 3 organization operates a school K - 12. Tuition and fees are charged to provide students with a quality education and
to furnish them with proper materials.

Information Regarding Taxable Subsidiaries and Disregarded Entities (See the instructions.)

(8)
Name, address, and EIN of corporation, Percentage of End-ot-year
partnership, or disregarded entity ownership l’?\terest Nature of activities Total income asset);

N/A %
%
%
%

Information Regarding Transfers Associated with Personal Benefit Contracts (See the instructions.)

(a) Did the organization, dunng the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract? .  [] Yes 1 No

(b) Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? [] Yes No
Note: If “Yes” to (b), file Form 8870 and Form 4720 (see instructions).

Form 990 (2006)




Form 990 (2006)

N /A

Page 9

Is a controlling organization as defined in section 512(b)(13).

Information Regarding Transfers To and From Controlled Entities. Complete only if the organization

Yes | No
106 Did the reporting organization make any transfers to a controlled entity as defined in section 512(b){13) of
the Code? If “Yes,” complete the schedule below for each controlled entity.
(A) ® () D
Name, address, of each Employer Identification Description of (D)
controlled entity Number transfer Amount of transfer
& ]
L
I
Totals . . I SR Dt
Yes | No
107 Did the reporting organization receive any transfers from a controlled entity as defined in section
512(b)(13) of the Code? If “Yes,” complete the schedule below for each controlled entity.
(B) ©)
Name, address, of each Employer Identification Description of ©)
controlled entity Number transfer Amount of transfer
a %Z'_ZZZZZIZZIIIIIZIIIZZIZZIZZIZ:IZII
b ]
__________________________________________ ]
C ]
Totals R o
Yes | No
108 Did the organization have a binding wntten contract in effect on August 17, 2006, covenng the interest,
rents, royalties, and annuities descnbed in queshon 107 above?
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this retum, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
an ief, it 1s true, correct, and ¢ lete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all Information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Fease K ) Orns N Ches A 8¢ 1O e pk O]
Sign } A CM\ \\) Q(\ J -
Here Signature of officer Date
Dawn Gordon Executive Director
Type or pnnt name and title
Paid Prepa{e,,s } Date Seh;ck Ul - Preparer's SSN or PTIN (See Gen. Inst X)
stgnature
Preparer’s | — employed ¥ :
1m's name (or yours EIN > :
Use Only if self-employed), ’
address, and ZIP + 4 Phone no. » { )

@ Printod on rcycied paver

Form 990 (2006)



. SCHEDULE A Organization Exempt Und ?$gg§ggl§%;é
{Form 990 or 990-E2) (Except Private Foundation) and Sectioh 501(e), 501(f), 501(k),
or 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Supplementary Information—(See separate instructions.)
Department ot the Treasury
» MUST be completed by the above organizations and attached to their Form 990 or 990-EZ

Internal Revenue Service

SMRhgey | oMero s 0o

2006

Name of the organization

Employer identification number

Ability School of Utah 0517862

Compensation of the Five Highest Paid Employees Other Than Officers, Directors, and Trustees
(See page 2 of the instructions. List each one. If there are none, enter “None.")
(d) Contnbutions to (e) Expense
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more (b) Title and average hours
than $50,000 per week devoted to posrtion (¢} Compensation e';&lﬂ:s ggr:;znpsl;;::n& acc;‘::&,:;gezther

Nonme ]
________________________________________________________ 4
Total number of other employees pard over $50,000 . » : ¥ e T ]
CIaMID.Y Compensation of the Five Highest Paid Independent Contractors for Profess:onal Servnces

(See page 2 of the instructions. List each one {whether individuals or firms). If there are none, enter “None.”)

(a) Name and address of each independent contractor paid more than $50,000

{b) Type of service

{c) Compensation

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for B

professional services . . A

Part 11-B Compensatlon of the Five Highest Paid Independent Contractors for Other Serwces

(List each contractor who performed services other than professional services, whether individuals or

firms. If there are none, enter “None.” See page 2 of the instructions.)

{a) Name and address of each independent contractor paid more than $50,000

{b) Type of service

{¢) Compensation

Total number of other contractors receiving over
$50,000 for otherservices . . . . . . . b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 980 and Form 980-EZ.

Cat No 11285F

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2Z) 2006



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006 Abilite Saboal aflliabl @7 AS17041D Page 2
LA A AL

nUlllt] VUAIVUVI UL 'O

Part I Statements About Activities (See page 2 of the instructions.) Yes| No

1 Dunng the year, has the organization attempted to influence national, state, or local legislation, including any
attempt to influence public opinion on a legistative matter or referendum? If “Yes,” enter the total expenses paid
or incurred In connection with the lobbyingactivities »$ _______ ~ (Must equal amounts on line 38,

Part VI-A, oriineiof PatVI-B) . . . . . . . . . e e e 1] | v
Organizations that made an election under section 501(h) by fillng Form 5768 must complete Part VI-A. Other ; g N
organizations checking “Yes” must complete Part VI-B AND attach a statement giving a detailed descnption of £

the lobbying activities.

2 During the year, has the organization, either directly or indirectly, engaged in any of the following acts with any
substantial contnbutors, trustees, directors, officers, creators, key employees, or members of their famiies, or
with any taxable organization with which any such person 1s affiliated as an officer, director, trustee, majonty
owner, or principal beneficiary? (If the answer to any question is “Yes,” attach a detailed statement explaining the

transactions.)
a Sale, exchange, or leasing of property? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e e 2a v
b Lending of money or other extension of credt? . . . . . . . . . . . . . e %) v
¢ Fumushing of goods, services, or faciiites? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e 2c v

d Payment of compensation (or payment or reimbursement of expenses if more than $1,000)? ;@C FZLY" d| v
V-A, Forme A0

e Transfer of any part of ts ncome orassets? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2e v

3a Did the organization make grants for scholarships, fellowships, student loans, etc ? (if “Yes,” attach an expianation
of how the organization determines that recipients qualify to receive payments.) . . . . e e 3a v

b Did the organization have a section 403(b) annuity plan for its employees? . . . .. coe e 3b v

¢ Did the organization receive or hold an easement for conservation purposes, including easements to preserve open
space, the environment, histonic land areas or historic structures? If “Yes,” attach a detalled statement . . . 3c v

d Did the organization provide credit counseling, debt management, credt repair, or debt negotiation services? . 3d

4a Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds? If “Yes,” complete lines 4b through 4g. If “No,” complete

nes4fanddg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 4a v
b Did the organization make any taxable distnbutions under section 49662 4b v
¢ Did the organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person? . . . . . . . . 4c v
d Enter the total number of donor advised funds owned atthe end of thetaxyear. . . . . . . . . . » _ 0
e Enter the aggregate value of assets held in all donor advised funds owned at the end of thetaxyear . . » __ 0
f Enter the total number of separate funds or accounts owned at the end of the tax year (excluding donor advised

funds included on line 4d) where donors have the nght to provide advice on the distnbution or investment of

amounts in such funds oraccounts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e » 0000
g Enter the aggregate value of assets held in all funds or accounts included on line 4f at the end of the tax year » - o

Schedule A (Form 980 or 990-E2) 2006



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) 2008 Abilitu Sahaal afllakh @7 A5170LD Page 3
I

nUlllI] KVITUVUL U OURAd U1 TUV&

Reason for Non-Private Foundation Status (See pages 4 through 7 of the instructions.)

certify that the organization is not a pnivate foundation because 1t 1s: (Please check only ONE applicable box.)

5 [J A church, convention of churches, or association of churches. Section 170(b)(1 WA)).

6 [A A school. Section 170(b)(1){A)i). (Also complete Part V.)

7 [ A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization. Section 170(b)(1)(A)n).

8 [ A federal, state, or local govemment or governmental umit. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

9 [ A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital. Section 170()(1)(A)(ii). Enter the hospital's name, city,
And State P

10 [] Anorganization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).
(Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A.)

11a [] Anorganization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public. Section
170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A))

11b [J A community trust. Section 170(b)(1)(A)vi). (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A)

12 [} Anorganization that normally receives: {1) more than 33" % of its support from contnbutions, membership fees, and gross receipts
from activities related to its charitable, etc., functions—subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33%% of its support
from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the
organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A))

13 O an organization that 1s not controlled by any disqualified persons (other than foundation managers) and otherwise meets the
requirements of section 509(a)(3). Check the box that describes the type of supporting organization:

O Typel O Type (JType Wi-Functionally Integrated O Type M1-Other
Provide the following information about the supported organizations. (See page 7 of the instructions )
{a) ®) () (d) (e}

Name(s) of supported organization(s) Employer Type of Is the supported Amount of
identification organization organization listed in support
number (EIN) (described in lines the supporting

5 through 12 organization’s
above or IRC governing documents?
section)
Yes No
Total . »
14 [] An organization organized and operated to test for public safety. Section 509(a)(4). (See page 7 of the instructions.)

Schedule A (Form 990 or 980-EZ) 2006




Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006

Abi .4. SeheolofUtah-87-0517862 Page 4

RIS Support Schedule (Complete only if you checked a box"on line 10, 11, or 12. ) Use cash method of accounting.
Note: You may use the worksheet in the instructions for converting from the accrual to the cash method of accounting

Calendar year {or fiscal year beginning in) »

{a) 2005 (b) 2004 (c) 2003 (d) 2002 (e) Total

15

Gifts, grants, and contnbutions received. (Do
not include unusual grants. See line 28.) .

16

Membership fees received

17

Gross receipts from admissions, merchandlse
sold or services performed, or fumishing of
facilties in any activity that 1s related to the
organization's chantable, etc., purpose .

18

Gross income from interest, dividends,
amounts received from payments on securnities
loans (section 512(a)(5)), rents, royalties, and
unrelated business taxable income (less
section 511 taxes) from businesses acquired
by the organization after June 30, 1975

19

Net mcome from unrelated business
activities not included in line 18.

20

Tax revenues levied for the organization’s
benefit and etther pald to 1t or expended on
its behalf

21

The value of services or facilities furnished to
the organization by a governmental unit
without charge. Do not include the value of
services or facilities generally furnished to the
public without charge .

Other income. Attach a schedule. Do not
include gain or (loss) from sale of capital assets

Total of lines 15 through 22 .

Line 23 minus line 17 .

Enter 1% of line 23

26a
p.u,«E,w, R :‘) x5
»;’». A*»,, ﬁ";:’% ‘%\
26b
26¢
26d
26e
26t %

Organizations described on lines 10 or 11: a Enter 2% of amount In column (e), ne24 . . . . »

P
x’)

Prepare a list for your records to show the name of and amount contributed by each person (other than a
governmental unit or publicly supported organization) whose total gifts for 2002 through 2005 exceeded the
amount shown in line 26a. Do not file this list with your retum. Enter the total of all these excess amounts »
Total support for section 509(a)(1) test: Enter line 24, column (e) . . . . . N 4
Add: Amounts from column (e) for ines. 18 19

22 26b A €
Public support (line 26¢c minus line 26d total) . . . N €
Public support percentage {line 26e (numerator) dlvlded by Ime 26c (denomlnator)) . . >

"#

TQ -~ 0 Qa

Orgamzatlons described on line 12: a For amounts included in lines 15, 16, and 17 that were received from a “dssqualmed
person,” prepare a list for your records to show the name of, and total amounts received in each year from, each “disqualified person.”
Do not file this list with your return. Enter the sum of such amounts for each year:

(2005) (2004) .. (2003) (2002)

For any amount included in ine 17 that was received from each person (other than “disqualified persons”), prepare a list for your records to
show the name of, and amount received for each year, that was more than the larger of (1) the amount on line 25 for the year or (2) $5,000.
(Include in the list organizations described in fines 5 through 11b, as well as individuals.) Do not file this list with your return, After computing
the difference between the amount received and the larger amount described in (1) or (2), enter the sum of these differences (the excess
amounts) for each year:

(2005)

(2003) (2002)

15
20

Add: Amounts from column (e) for lines: 16

17 21 N €
Add. Line 27a total ———— and hne 27b total .
Public support {line 27c total minus line 27d total). .. e e | 4
Total support for section 509(a)(2) test: Enter amount from line 23, column (e) > 27t

Public support percentage (line 27e (numerator) divided by line 27f (denominator)). . . >
Investment income percentage (line 18, column (e) (numerator) divided by line 27f (denomlnator)) »

28

Unusual Grants: For an organization descnbed 1n ine 10, 11, or 12 that received any unusual grants during 2002 through 2005,
prepare a list for your records to show, for each year, the name of the contnbutor, the date and amount of the grant, and a bnef
description of the nature of the grant. Do not file this list with your retum. Do not include these grants in line 15.

Schedule A (Form 290 or 890-EZ) 2006




Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006 A hilitu S Page 5
YT Private School Questionnaire (See page 9 of tha instricionsy e 87-6517862

(To be completed ONLY by schools that checked the box on line 6 in Part IV)

29

31

32

Does the organization have a racially nondiscriminatory policy toward students by statement in its charter, bylaws,
other goveming instrument, or In a resolution of its governing body?

Does the organization include a statement of its racially nondiscriminatory policy toward students in all its
brochures, catalogues, and other written communications with the public dealing with student admissions,
programs, and scholarships?

Has the organization publicized its racially nondiscnminatory policy through newspaper or broadcast media dunng
the penod of solicitation for students, or dunng the registration penod if it has no solicitation program, in a way
that makes the policy known to all parts of the general community it serves? . .

If “Yes,” please describe; if “No,” please explain. (If you need more space, attach a separate statement)

Does the organization maintain the followmg
Records indicating the racial composition of the student body, faculty, and administrative staff?

Records documenting that scholarships and other financial assistance are awarded on a racially nondiscriminatory
basis?

Coples of all catalogues brochures, announcements, and other written communications to the public dealing
with student admissions, programs, and scholarships?
Copies of all matenal used by the organization or on its behatf to sohctt contrIbutlons?

If you answered “No” to any of the above, please explain. (If you need more space, attach a separate statement.)

Does the organization discnminate by race in any way with respect to:
Students’ rights or pnvileges?

Admissions policies? .

Employment of faculty or administrative staff? .

Scholarships or other financial assistance? .

Educational policies?

Use of facilities?

Athletic programs?

Other extracurricular activities?

If you answered “Yes” to any of the above, please explain. (If you need more space, attach a separate statement.)

Does the organization receive any financial aid or assistance from a governmental agency?

Has the organization’s nght to such aid ever been revoked or suspended?
If you answered “Yes” to either 34a or b, please explain using an attached statement.

Does the organization certify that it has complied with the applicable requirements of sections 4.01 through 4.05
of Rev. Proc. 75-50, 1975-2 C.B. 587, covenng racial nondiscnimination? If “No,” attach an explanation

33b v
33c v
33d v
33e v
33f v

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006 Abilitv-Se
EAIRY Lobbying Expenditures by Electing Publi¢ Charities

pag
(To be completed ONLY by an eligible organization that filed Form 5768)

N Page 6

of the'instructions.)

Check » a [] f the orgamization belongs to an affiliated group.

Check » b [_] if you checked “a” and “hmited control” provisions apply.

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures

(a)
Affilated group

®)
To be completed

. totals for all electing
(The term “expenditures”™ means amounts paid or incurred.) orgamzations

36 Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) . . . 36
37 Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying). . . . . 37
38 Total lobbying expenditures (add hnes 36 and37). . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
38 Other exempt purpose expenditures . . . e e e e e e e 39
40 Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 38 and 39) .
41 Lobbying nontaxable amount. Enter the amount from the following table—

If the amount on line 40 is— The lobbying nontaxable amount is—

Not over $500,000 . . . 20% of the amount on line 40 . .

Over $500,000 but not over $1,000, 000 . $100,000 plus 15% of the excess over $500, 000

Over $1,000,000 but not over $1,500,000 . $175,000 plus 10% of the excess over $1,000,000

Over $1,500,000 but not over $17,000,000. $225,000 plus 5% of the excess over $1,500,000

Over $17,000,000. . . . $1,000,000
42 Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 41),
43 Subtract line 42 from line 36. Enter -0- If ine 42 1s more than line 36.
44 Subtract line 41 from hne 38. Enter -0- if line 41 1s more than line 38.

Caution: If there 1s an amount on either line 43 or line 44, you must file Form 4720.

4-Year Averaging Period Under Section 501(h)
(Some organizations that made a section 501(h) election do not have to complete all of the five columns below.
See the instructions for lines 45 through 50 on page 13 of the instructions.)
Lobbying Expenditures During 4-Year Averaging Period

Calendar year (or {a) (®) (©) (d (e

fiscal year beginning in) » 2006 2005 2004 2003 Total
45 Lobbying nontaxable amount

N

46 Lobbying celling amount (150% of line 45(e)) A e
47 Total lobbying expenditures .
48 Grassroots nontaxable amount .
49 Grassroots ceiling amount (150% of line 48(e))

Grassroots lobbying expenditures .

Lobbying Activity by Nonelectmg Public Charities
(For reporting only by organizations that did not complete Part VI-A) (See page 13 of the instructions.)

Dunng the year, did the organization attempt to influence national, state or local legislation, including any
attempt to influence public opinion on a legislative matter or referendum, through the use of:

- -0 Q0T

Volunteers .

Paid staff or management (Include compensatlon n expenses reponed on Iines c through h)
Media advertisements ,

Mailings to members, legislators, or the pubhc

Publications, or published or broadcast statements

Grants to other organizations for lobbying purposes .

Direct contact with legislators, their staffs, govemment offlclals ora leglslatlve body

Rallies, demonstrations, seminars, conventions, speeches, lectures, or any other means
Total lobbying expenditures (Add lines ¢ through h.) .

3

.

Yes | No Amount

v

v

v 0

v 0

v 0

v 0

4 0

v 0
0

If “Yes” to any of the above, also attach a statement giving a detalled descnptlon of the Iobbylng actuvmes

Schedule A (Form 930 or 890-EZ) 2006




Ability School of Utah 87-0517862

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006 Page 7
LGBl  Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations (See page 13 of the instructions.)

51 Dud the reporting organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization descnbed in section
501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting organization to a noncharitable exempt organization of: Yes | No
0 Cash . . . . . . L 51a(i) v
(i} Other assets . . . . e e e o afii) v

b Other transactions:

() Sales or exchanges of assets with a nonchantable exempt organization . e e e e e b(i) v

(i) Purchases of assets from a nonchantable exempt organizaton . . . . . . . . . . . . . bfii) v
(i) Rental of facilities, equipment, or otherassets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. bii) v
(iv) Rembursement arrangements . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..., b(iv) v
{v) Loans or loan guarantees . P b(v) v
(vi) Performance of services or membershlp or fundralsmg sohcﬂatlons . . L. b(vi) v

¢ Shanng of facilittes, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paild employees o c v

d if the answer to any of the above 1s “Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the tair market value of the
goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting organization. if the orgamization received less than farr market value in any
transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received:

(a) () (c) (d)
Line no Amount involved Name of nonchantable exempt organization Descnption of transfers, transactions, and shanng arrangements
52a Is the organization directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations
descnbed in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) orin section527? . . . . . .» [] Yes [V No
b If “Yes,” complete the following schedule:
(a) ®) (c)
Name of organization Type of organization Descniption of relationship

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2006
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12:15PM _

08/22/07
Accrual Basis

Ability School

Trial Balance
As of December 31, 2006

Mountain America Checking
Cash Account

Mountain America Savings
Accounts receivable
Undeposited Funds
Fumiture and Fixtures

Furniture and Fixtures:Accumulated Depreciation

Accounts payable

Credit Cards:Staples

Credit Cards:Sears Gold Mastercard
Credit Cards:Capital One 7133

Credit Cards:Capital One 6967

Credit Cards:MBNA 0767

Credit Cards:MBNA 0759

Credit Cards:MBNA 0775

License Fees In Arrears

Officer Loans:Dawn Gordon

Payroll Liabilities

Payroll Liabilities:State Withholding
Payroll Liabilities:Federal Taxes in Arrears
Payroll Liabilities:Federal Withholding
Payroll Liabilities:FICA:CO

Payroll Liabilities:FICA:EMP
Opening Balance

Unrestrict (retained earnings)
Fundraising Events:Spaghetti Dinner
Fundraising Events:Golf Tournament
Fundraising Events:Casino Party
Sales Tax

Interest

Scholarship

Books

Donation

Late Fees

Tuition

Interest Expense

Bad Debt Expense

Fundraising Events Exp.:Golf Tournament Exp.

Fundraising Events Exp.:Spaghetti Dinner
Fundraising Events Exp.:Casino Party Exp.
Fleld Trip Expense

Federal Taxes

Events

Training

Travel

Outside Labor

Telephone

Licenses and Fees

Licenses and Fees:APS

Bank Service Charges

Building

Building:Garbage
Building:Rent

Building:Utilities

Depreciation Expense

Guitar Lessons

Insurance

Insurance:Liability

Over/Short

Payroll Expenses

Payroll Expenses:Gross Wages
Payroll Expenses:FICA
Promotion:Printing
Promotion:Advertising

Dec 31, 06
Debit Credit
990.98
50 00
429.31
14,465.50
000
6,738 00
6,259 00
1,618 33
873 96
13,942.44
276 70
939 57
247319
1,462.38
327.57
7,277 56
105,743 49
000
147 00
1,903.61
147 00
920 22
920.22
1,302 01
45,982.45
653 00
4,483.00
4,349 60
636.88
997
5,588.92
903.45
8,599 90
50.00
132,486 75
2,878.98
16,920 00
2,539 92
118.06
1,101.23
132.48
11,934.12
261262
975 00
1,067 20
2,277 54
1,604.03
4,321.68
12,767 52
2,147.87
25.00
603.50
55,322.04
6,069 60
963.00
2,354 98
466.16
725.85
0.70
0.00
47,703.39
3,653 14
2,006 09
3,993.36

Page 1
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08/22/07
Accrual Basis

Promotion:Postage
Stamps

Supplies

Tae Kwon Do

TOTAL

Ability School

Trial Balance
As of December 31, 2006

Dec 31, 06

Debit

Credit

1,056 73
772.00
43,216 44
705 23

302,993.71

302,993.71

Page 2



12:12PM | Ability School

08/22/07 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2006
Dec 31, 06
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Mountain America Checking 990 98
Cash Account 50.00
Mountain America Savings 429 31
Total Checking/Savings 1,470 29
Accounts Recelvabie
Accounts receivable 14,465 50
Total Accounts Receivable 14,465.50
Total Current Assets 15,935 79
Fixed Assets
Furniture and Fixtures
Accumulated Depreclation -6,259.00
Furniture and Fixtures - Other 6,738 00
Total Furniture and Fixtures 479.00
Total Fixed Assets 479.00
TOTAL ASSETS 16,414.79
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts payable 1,618.33
Total Accounts Payable 1,618 33
Credit Cards
Credit Cards
Staples 873 96
Sears Gold Mastercard 13,842.44
Capital One 7133 276.70
Capiltal One 6967 939.57
MBNA 0767 2,473 19
MBNA 0759 1,462.38
MBNA 0775 327.57
Total Credit Cards 20,295 81
Total Credit Cards 20,295.81
Other Current Liabllitles
License Fees In Arrears 7,277 56
Officer Loans
Dawn Gordon 105,743.49
Total Officer Loans 105,743 49
Payroll Liabilities
State Withholding 147.00
Federal Taxes In Arrears 1,903.61
Federal Withholding 147 00

Page 1




12:12PM Ability School

08/22/07 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2006
Dec 31, 06
FICA
co 920 22
EMP 920 22
Total FICA 1,840.44
Total Payroll Liabilities 4,038 05
Total Other Current Liabilities 117,059.10
Total Current Liabilities 138,973.24
Total Liabilities 138,973.24
Equity
Opening Balance -1,302.01
Unrestrict (retained eamings) -45,982 45
Net Income -75,273.99
Total Equity -122,558.45
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 16,414.79

Page 2




12:14PM Ability School

08/22/07 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January through December 2006

Jan - Dec 06
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Fundraising Events
Spaghetti Dinner 653.00
Golf Tournament 4,483.00
Casino Party 4,349 60
Total Fundraising Events 9,485 60
Sales Tax 636 88
Interest 997
Scholarship 5,588 92
Books 903.45
Donation 8,599.90
Late Fees 50 00
Tuition 132,486 75
Total Income 157,761.47
Expense *
Interest Expense 2,878 98
Bad Debt Expense 16,920.00
Fundraising Events Exp.
Golf Tournament Exp. 2,539 92
Spaghetti Dinner 118.06
Casino Party Exp. 1,101.23
Total Fundraising Events Exp. 3,759.21
Field Trip Expense 132 48
Federat Taxes 11,934 12
Events 2,612.62
Training 975 00
Travel 1,067 20
Outside Labor 2,277.54
Telephone 1,604.03
Licenses and Fees
APS 12,767 52
Licenses and Fees - Other 4,321.68
Total Licenses and Fees 17,089 20
Bank Service Charges 2,147 87
Building
Garbage 603.50
Rent 55,322.04
Utilities 6,069 60
Building - Other 2500
Total Buliding 62,020.14
Depreciation Expense 963 00
Guitar Lessons 2,354 98
Insurance
Liability 725.85
Insurance - Other 466.16
Total Insurance 1,192.01
Over/Short 0.70
Payroll Expenses
Gross Wages 47,703 39
FICA 3,653.14
Payroll Expenses - Other 000
Total Payroll Expenses 51,356 53
Promotion
Printing 2,006 09
Advertising 3,993.36
Postage 1,056.73
Total Promotion 7,056.18
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1214 PM Ability School

08/22/07 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January through December 2006
Jan - Dec 06
Stamps 772 00
Supplies 43,216 44
Tae Kwon Do 705.23
Total Expense 233,035.46
Net Ordinary Income -75,273.99
Net Income -75,273.99

Page 2




3:33 PM
08/21/07

Behunin, Marian
Behunin, Thomas
Broadwater, Wendy
Leonhardt, Chyme
Lewis, Flori
Markovich, JoAva
Markovich, Laura
Owens, Greg
Schneider, Thomas
Strode, Steve
Twelves, Julie
Woodruff, Vivian
Woolstenhulme, Kevin
Wright, Cyndy
Wright, Tom

TOTAL

Ability School

A/R Aging Summary
As of December 31, 2006
Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 > 90 TOTAL
0.00 250 00 0.00 000 0.00 250.00
000 262 50 137.50 0.00 125 00 525.00
0.00 131.25 000 000 000 13125
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 325.00 32500
000 000 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00
0.00 000 0.00 0.00 444525 444525
0.00 0.00 0.00 000 159000  1,590.00
0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
0.00  1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250 00
0 00 500.00 000 000 000 500 00
000 000 0.00 0.00 40.00 40.00
0.00 160000  1,353.13 0.00 186612  4,819.25
0.00 500.00 0.00 000 0.00 500.00
0.00 531.25 000 0.00 -1.50 529.75
000 56 74 0.00 0.00 11326 170 00
0.00  5431.74  1,490.63 0.00  8,533.13 15,155.50
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Ability School of Utah

EIN 87-0517862

Form 990, Line 63, Loans from Officers
Also, Schedule A, pg. 2. Line 2b

Lenders Name: Dawn Gordon

Original Amount: $68,000.00

Balance Due: $105743.49

Date of Note: Jan-99

Maturity Date: 5 years

Repayment Terms: $500.00 or more per month until paid in full
Interest Rate: Waived

Security Provided: None

Purpose: Remodel building, operating expenses
Consideration: Cash

The IRS prescribed “blended annual rate” for this loan is 4.94%, which is the rate of
imputed interest (deemed foregone interest). The imputed benefit to the organization is
$2,888.07, which is 4.94% of the average of the beginning and year-end loan balances.

During the year an additional $77497.50 was loaned to the school by the above Officer at
the same terms. This accounts for the increase in the balance due over fiscal year 2006.




Ability School of Utah

Statement for form 990 Part V-A, number 75b
EIN 87-0517862

Form 990 2006

Officers Phil Parke and Lora Mengucci are married.

-t



Ability School of Utah
EIN 87-0517862
Form 990, Line 42

Ability School of Utah
Depreciation Schedule
As of December 31% 2006
Furniture/Fixtures Total
Asset balance end of 2005 $1442.00 $1442.00
Acquired 2006 $0.00 $0.00
Total Asset Amount $1442.00 $1442.00
Depreciation 2006* $963.00 $963.00
Total Depreciation 2006 $963.00 $963.00
Asset Balance $6738.00 $6738.00
Less accumulated depreciation $5296.00 $5296.00
Less current year depreciation $963.00 $963.00
Total Asset Balance $479.00 $479.00

*This amount was calculated using straight-line 7 year, half year convention for the first
year of service which was 2000.




Ability School of Utah

EIN 87-0517862
Form 990-2006

Ability School of Utah
Fundraising Worksheet
2006
Spaghetti Dinner Game Night Golf Tournament Total
Gross 653.00 4350.00 4483.00 9486.00
Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Revenue 653.00 4350.00 4483.00 9486.00
Direct Expense 118.00 1101.00 2540.00 3759.00
Net 535.00 3249.00 1943.00 5727.00




